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A quick look at the Ohio dairy farms:

Average, range and top 20% average for selected 2011 farm data. 32 Ohio dairy farms.

2011 Average Range Top 20%
of 32 farms Average

Number of 226 46 - 600 323

Cows

Milk sold 24,250 12,367 to 26,183

Per cow 29,978

Feed cost per $12.68 $9.17 to $11.18

cwt. of milk? >$20.00

Total cost $21.69 $15.11 to $18.98

per cwt.? >$30.00

Net farm $317 ($1,600) to $1,290

income/cow® >$1,700

! Feed costs are calculated using Ohio 2011 average costs for homegrown feeds.
ZIncludes direct and indirect costs before a labor and management charge
% Before labor and management charge

Ohio Farm Business Analysis, 2011 Dairy Farm Enterprise Analysis © The Ohio State University 2013



2011 Ohio Dairy Farm Business Summary

Livestock Enterprise Analysis
(Farms Sorted By Net Return Per Unit)

Dairy -- Average Per Cwt. Of Milk

Avg. Of
All Farms High 20%
Number of farms 32 7
Quantity Value Quantity Value
Milk sold (hd) 99.95 21.52 99.88 21.77
Dairy Calves sold (hd) 0.00 0.19 0.00 0.15
Transferred out (hd) 0.00 - - -
Cull sales (hd) 0.00 0.86 0.00 0.94
Otherincome 0.01 0.04
Purchased (hd) 0.00 0.00 - -
Transferred in (hd) 0.00 - 0.00 -
Inventory change (hd) 0.00 0.41 0.00 1.01
Gross margin 22.99 2391
Direct Expenses
Protein Vit Minerals (Ib.) 7.45 4.99 0.01 4.40
Complete Ration (Ib.) 585.37 0.87 - 1.37
Corn (bu.) 0.17 1.12 0.06 0.38
Corn Silage (Ib.) 96.57 2.89 85.40 2.56
Hay, Alfalfa (Ib.) 9.40 0.81 4.27 0.37
Hay, Grass (Ib.) 5.74 0.39 1.05 0.16
Haylage, Alfalfa (Ib.) 18.78 0.73 36.41 131
Other feed stuffs (Ib) 10.78 0.89 5.92 0.63
Breeding fees 0.33 0.29
Veterinary 0.58 0.44
Supplies 0.96 0.67
Contract production exp. 0.33 0.28
Fuel & oil 0.43 0.32
Repairs 0.48 0.24
Custom hire 0.33 0.47
Hired labor 2.35 2.14
Utilities 0.40 0.37
Hauling and trucking 0.43 0.38
Marketing 0.27 0.31
Bedding 0.36 0.36
Total direct expenses 19.94 17.46
Return over direct expense 3.05 6.44
Overhead Expenses
Farminsurance 0.15 0.13
Interest 0.34 0.14
Mach & bldg depreciation 0.89 0.92
Miscellaneous 0.37 0.32
Total overhead expenses 1.74 1.52
Total dir & ovhd expenses 21.69 18.98
Netreturn 131 4.93
Labor & management charge 1.20 1.13
Net return over lbr & mgt 0.10 3.79
Cost of Production Per Cwt. Of Milk
Total direct expense per unit 19.94 17.46
Total dir& ovhd expense per unit 21.69 18.98
With other revenue adjustments 20.23 16.88
With laborand management 21.43 18.01
Est. labor hours per unit 0.18 0.10
Other Information
Number of cows 226.7 3234
Milk produced per cow 24,250 26,183
Total milk sold 5,493,656 8,457,879
Lb. of milk sold per FTE 1,573,439 2,878,765
Culling percentage 27.0 28.7
Turnover rate 33.6 34.3
Cow death loss percent 6.5 5.4
Percent of barn capacity 102.3 100.6
Feed cost per day 8.42 8.02
Feed cost per cwt. of milk 12.68 11.18
Feed cost per cow 3,074.79 2,927.93
Avg. milk price per cwt. 21.53 21.79

Data, Copyright (c) 2013, The Ohio State University
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2011 Ohio Dairy Farm Business Summary

(Farms Sorted By Net Return Per Unit)

Livestock Enterprise Analysis

Dairy -- Average Per Cow

Number of farms

Milk sold (hd)

Dairy Calves sold (hd)
Transferred out (hd)
Cull sales (hd)
Otherincome
Purchased (hd)
Transferred in (hd)
Inventory change (hd)
Gross margin

Direct Expenses
Protein Vit Minerals (Ib.)
Complete Ration (Ib.)
Corn (bu.)
Corn Silage (Ib.)
Hay, Alfalfa (Ib.)
Hay, Grass (Ib.)
Haylage, Alfalfa (Ib.)
Other feed stuffs (Ib)
Breeding fees
Veterinary
Supplies
Contract production exp.
Fuel & oil
Repairs
Custom hire
Hired labor
Utilities
Hauling and trucking
Marketing
Bedding
Total direct expenses
Return over direct expense

Overhead Expenses
Farminsurance
Interest
Mach & bldg depreciation
Miscellaneous
Total overhead expenses
Total dir & ovhd expenses
Netreturn

Labor & management charge
Net return over lbr & mgt

Cost of Production Per Cwt. Of Milk
Total direct expense per unit

Total dir& ovhd expense per unit

With other revenue adjustments

With laborand management

Est. labor hours per unit

Other Information
Number of cows

Milk produced per cow
Total milk sold

Lb. of milk sold per FTE
Culling percentage
Turnover rate

Cow death loss percent
Percent of barn capacity
Feed cost per day

Feed cost per cwt. of milk
Feed cost per cow

Avg. milk price per cwt.

Avg. Of
All_Farms

32

Quantity Value
24,237.8 5,218.62
0.4 46.46

209.05
3.10
-0.39

coo oo
[l i ] wo

98.38
5,575.21

1,805.8 1,211.05
141,950.1 211.16
40.2 270.80
23,418.4 700.18
2,278.4 195.24
1,392.7 94.27
4,554.5 176.11
2,615.3 215.97
79.85

141.38

232.85

79.37

105.15

116.49

80.79

569.73

97.44

105.08

66.22

86.96

4,836.10

739.12

35.46
81.35
215.81
89.99
422.61
5,258.70
316.51

292.11
24.40

19.94
21.69
20.23
21.43

43.13

226.7
24,250
5,493,656
1,573,439
27.0

33.6

6.5

102.3
8.42
12.68
3,074.79
21.53

High 20%

7

Quantity Value
26,150.7 5,698.74
0.4 40.46

0.3 245.24
9.36

oo
Nw

265.59
6,259.38

14 1,151.87

- 358.80

14.6 99.55
22,358.7 670.76
1,117.5 96.66
273.6 40.69
9,531.8 344.13
1,550.5 165.48
76.59

115.95

175.57

73.63

83.88

63.83

124.02

559.46

96.02

100.66

80.28

94.91

4,572.73

1,686.65

34.55
37.29
240.43
84.71
396.98
4,969.72
1,289.66

296.83
992.83

17.46
18.98
16.88
18.01

25.44

323.4
26,183
8,457,879
2,878,765
28.7

34.3

5.4

100.6
8.02
11.18
2,927.93
21.79

Data, Copyright (c) 2013, The Ohio State University
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2011 Ohio Dairy Farm Business Summary

Livestock Enterprise Analysis
(Farms Sorted By Enterprise Size)

Dairy -- Average Per Cwt. Of Milk

Avg. Of 51 - 101 - 201 -
All Farms 100 200 500
Number of farms 32 7 11 10
Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value
Milk sold (hd) 99.95 21.52 99.34 2227 99.96 21.55 100.00 2145
Dairy Calves sold (hd) 0.00 0.19 0.00 0.32 0.00 0.21 0.00 0.20
Transferred out (hd) 0.00 - 0.00 - 0.00 - - -
Cull sales (hd) 0.00 0.86 0.00 1.09 0.00 1.03 0.00 0.78
Otherincome 0.01 0.19 0.00 0.00
Purchased (hd) 0.00 0.00 - - 0.00 -0.01 - -
Transferred in (hd) 0.00 - 0.00 - 0.00 - 0.00 -
Inventory change (hd) 0.00 0.41 0.00 -0.02 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.19
Gross margin 22.99 23.86 22.87 22.62
Direct Expenses
Protein Vit Minerals (Ib.) 7.45 4.99 115.73 4.59 1.46 5.1 - 5.12
Complete Ration (Ib.) 585.37 0.87 9,453.64 0.92 0.13 0.71 - 1.33
Corn (bu.) 0.17 1.12 0.14 0.83 0.37 2.48 0.14 0.93
Corn Silage (Ib.) 96.57 2.89 102.22 3.07 105.98 3.13 87.28 2.62
Hay, Alfalfa (Ib.) 9.40 0.81 13.91 1.20 18.14 1.57 8.92 0.76
Hay, Grass (Ib.) 5.74 0.39 5.84 0.49 6.88 0.43 6.59 0.47
Haylage, Alfalfa (Ib.) 18.78 0.73 18.79 0.82 5.50 0.24 14.71 0.64
Haylage, Grass (Ib.) 5.37 0.20 20.26 0.77 10.19 0.32 4.1 0.18
Sorghum Silage (Ib.) 0.57 0.02 - - - - 0.88 0.04
Other feed stuffs (Ib) 4.84 0.67 15.61 1.12 10.05 0.63 1.93 0.51
Veterinary 0.58 0.74 0.65 0.57
Supplies 1.52 1.77 1.46 1.69
Contract production exp. 0.33 - - 0.63
Fuel &oil 0.43 0.73 0.53 0.40
Repairs 0.48 0.46 0.74 0.54
Custom hire 0.33 0.20 0.24 0.31
Hired labor 2.35 1.21 1.94 2.54
Utilities 0.40 0.50 0.50 0.35
Hauling and trucking 0.43 0.33 0.51 0.44
Bedding 0.36 0.16 0.27 0.41
Operating interest 0.04 0.10 0.04 0.04
Total direct expenses 19.94 20.02 21.48 20.54
Return over direct expense 3.05 3.84 1.38 2.08
Overhead Expenses
Interest 0.34 0.27 0.41 0.33
Mach & bldg depreciation 0.89 0.73 0.87 0.81
Miscellaneous 0.52 0.54 0.70 0.52
Total overhead expenses 1.74 1.54 1.98 1.66
Total dir & ovhd expenses 21.69 21.55 23.47 22.20
Netreturn 1.31 2.31 -0.60 0.42
Labor & management charge 1.20 4.36 1.76 0.81
Net return over lbr & mgt 0.10 -2.06 -2.36 -0.39
Cost of Production Per Cwt. Of Milk
Total direct expense per unit 19.94 20.02 2148 20.54
Total dir& ovhd expense per unit 21.69 21.55 23.47 22.20
With other revenue adjustments 20.23 20.16 2215 21.03
With laborand management 2143 24.53 23.91 21.84
Est. labor hours per unit 0.18 0.24 0.22 0.19
Other Information
Number of cows 226.7 74.4 140.5 348.3
Milk produced per cow 24,250 20,902 21,870 25,120
Total milk sold 5,493,656 1,545,433 3,072,551 8,749,384
Lb. of milk sold per FTE 1,573,439 1,165,019 1,295,863 1,466,877
Culling percentage 27.0 23.6 28.4 27.5
Turnover rate 33.6 27.3 32.7 36.8
Cow death loss percent 6.5 3.6 4.3 9.2
Percent of barn capacity 102.3 77.0 103.8 105.2
Feed cost per day 8.42 7.91 8.76 8.68
Feed cost per cwt. of milk 12.68 13.81 14.62 12.61
Feed cost per cow 3,074.79 2,886.97 3,197.33 3,166.96
Avg. milk price per cwt. 21.53 2242 21.55 21.45




2011 Ohio Dairy Farm Business Summary

Livestock Enterprise Analysis
(Farms Sorted By Enterprise Size)

Dairy -- Average Per Cow

Number of farms

Milk sold (hd)

Dairy Calves sold (hd)
Transferred out (hd)
Cull sales (hd)
Otherincome
Purchased (hd)
Transferred in (hd)
Inventory change (hd)
Gross margin

Direct Expenses
Protein Vit Minerals (Ib.)
Complete Ration (Ib.)
Corn (bu.)
Corn Silage (Ib.)
Hay, Alfalfa (Ib.)
Hay, Grass (Ib.)
Haylage, Alfalfa (Ib.)
Haylage, Grass (Ib.)
Sorghum Silage (Ib.)
Other feed stuffs (Ib)
Breeding fees
Veterinary
Supplies
Contract production exp.
Fuel &oil
Repairs
Custom hire
Hired labor
Utilities
Hauling and trucking
Bedding
Total direct expenses
Return over direct expense

Overhead Expenses
Interest
Mach & bldg depreciation
Miscellaneous
Total overhead expenses
Total dir & ovhd expenses
Netreturn

Labor & management charge
Net return over lbr & mgt

Cost of Production Per Cwt. Of Milk

Total direct expense per unit
Total dir& ovhd expense per unit
With other revenue adjustments
With laborand management

Est. labor hours per unit

Other Information
Number of cows

Milk produced per cow
Total milk sold

Lb. of milk sold per FTE
Culling percentage
Turnover rate

Cow death loss percent
Percent of barn capacity
Feed cost per day

Feed cost per cwt. of milk
Feed cost per cow

Avg. milk price per cwt.

Avg. Of 51 - 101 - 201 -
All Farms 100 200 500
32 7 11 10
Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value
24,237.8 5,218.62 20,764.0 4,656.03 21,861.6 4,711.97 25,120.3 5,387.78
0.4 46.46 0.5 67.85 0.3 46.06 04 49.80
0.0 - 0.0 - 0.0 - - -
0.3 209.05 0.2 227.10 0.3 224.36 0.3 197.04
3.10 40.65 0.22 0.28
0.0 -0.39 - - 0.0 -1.84 - -
0.1 - 0.2 - 0.0 - 0.0 -
0.1 98.38 0.0 -4.42 0.1 20.63 0.0 46.80
5,575.21 4,987.21 5,001.40 5,681.69
1,805.8 1,211.05 24,190.4 959.59 318.2 1,117.27 - 1,287.30
141,950.1 21116  1,976,046.1 191.87 28.5 155.08 - 335.09
40.2 270.80 28.6 172.68 79.8 542.99 35.9 234.41
23,4184 700.18 21,366.6 641.00 23,178.5 684.21 21,9254 657.76
2,278.4 195.24 2,907.9 251.53 3,966.5 343.10 2,241.7 190.08
1,392.7 94.27 1,220.5 103.36 1,505.6 93.44 1,654.9 117.43
4,554.5 176.11 3,927.1 170.83 1,203.1 52.34 3,695.7 160.76
1,302.0 48.76 4,234.2 161.75 2,227.5 70.41 1,031.9 44.89
139.3 5.87 - - - - 2211 10.50
1,174.0 161.34 3,263.1 234.36 2,198.5 138.49 484.0 128.73
79.85 59.48 61.97 84.36
141.38 154.27 142.44 143.32
299.08 332.37 265.32 351.70
79.37 - - 158.82
105.15 151.78 116.28 99.25
116.49 97.12 161.11 136.73
80.79 41.82 51.92 78.74
569.73 253.22 423.36 637.67
97.44 105.44 108.60 88.20
105.08 68.31 110.47 111.70
86.96 33.17 59.73 102.85
4,836.10 4,183.94 4,698.54 5,160.30
739.12 803.26 302.86 521.39
81.35 57.09 89.30 83.93
215.81 151.70 190.96 202.53
125.45 112.58 153.58 129.55
422.61 321.37 433.84 416.00
5,258.70 4,505.32 5,132.37 5,576.31
316.51 481.89 -130.98 105.39
292.11 911.73 385.95 202.80
24.40 -429.84 -516.93 -97.42
19.94 20.02 21.48 20.54
21.69 21.55 23.47 22.20
20.23 20.16 22.15 21.03
2143 24.53 23.91 21.84
43.13 49.90 47.24 47.95
226.7 74.4 140.5 348.3
24,250 20,902 21,870 25,120
5,493,656 1,545,433 3,072,551 8,749,384
1,573,439 1,165,019 1,295,863 1,466,877
27.0 23.6 28.4 27.5
33.6 27.3 327 36.8
6.5 3.6 4.3 9.2
102.3 77.0 103.8 105.2
8.42 7.91 8.76 8.68
12.68 13.81 14.62 12.61
3,074.79 2,886.97 3,197.33 3,166.96
21.53 22.42 21.55 21.45
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How to use this chart:
Each row contains data from 32 Ohio Dairy Farms.  The data is grouped by percentiles.  For example, if we look at Total Feed Expense, the 3 highest feed costs per cwt. averaged $18.11 per cwt.  This value is in the 10% column.  The next 3 highest feed costs are averaged together, and their average feed expense of $16.99 per cwt. is in the 20% column.  This process is continued up to the 100% column where the 3 farms with the lowest feed costs per cwt. averaged $10.03 (note: these farms had at least some heifers custom raised).  Each row is calculated independently, which is why you will see your farm’s values in many different columns.
Use this chart to identify strengths, areas of concern and opportunities to improve compared to the performance of other Ohio dairy farms.
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How to use this chart:
Each row contains data from 32 Ohio Dairy Farms.  The data is grouped by percentiles.  For example, if we look at Total Feed Expense, the 3 highest feed costs per cow averaged $3,765. This value is in the 10% column.  The next 3 highest feed costs are averaged together, and their average feed expense of $3,733 per cow is in the 20% column.  This process is continued up to the 100% column where the 3 farms with the lowest feed costs per cow averaged $2,087 (note: these farms had at least some heifers custom raised).  Each row is calculated independently, which is why you will see your farm’s values in many different columns.
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Use this chart to identify strengths, areas of concern, and opportunities to improve compared to the performance of other Ohio dairy farms.
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